## 1904

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Po-Han CHEN	09/09/2011
Cheng-Ju WU	09/09/2011
Jin-Shan PAN	09/09/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	True Light Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 21, Prosperity Rd.1, Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13231904	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)935-0067 Phone: 5712556351

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-100000855
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026899 FRAME: 0052

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Po-Han CHEN, C</u> hereinafter referred to collectively as	heng-Ju WU and Jin-Shan PAN	nin ingaga ayan ah adalah a
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMI  [x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be file [ ] said application having been filed (Application Serial No) the [ ] said application having been filed (Serial No)the	said application being executed of in the United States Patent and in the United States Patent and T e application serial number of said under the Patent Cooperation Tre	concurrently with the execution of this Trademark Office; Trademark Office on, I application when known;
AND WHEREAS TrueLight C	Orporation	
who's address is No. 21, Prosper	ity Rd.1, Hsinchu Science Park,	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, (R.O.C.) 300
application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and continuations thereof, and in a therefore, including any and all reassignee's successors and assigns, all divisions and continuations thereof, and in a therefore, including any and all reassignee's successors and assigns, all divisions and continuations thereof therefore, including any and all renprivileges and advantages in anywise any and all such patents when grant for the use and benefit of said assigned not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agre successors or assigns, any and all a any and all renewals, reissues and privileges and all renewals, reissues and privileges and all renewals, reissues and privileges.	sions and continuations thereof, a therefore, including any and all of for and in consideration of Orassignee to said assignor, the received and transfers to said assignee title and interest in and to said appared to said invention and any a newals, reissues and prolongation to have, hold, exercise and enjoy of, and the said invention and any ewals, reissues and prolongation examples arising from or appertaining there ted, including any and all renewal ignee, and said assignee's succeptor might or could have held an est to perform, upon the request to perform, upon the request colongations thereof.	tire right, title and interest in and to said and in and to said invention and any and renewals, reissues and prolongations be Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and being of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and plication, including any and all divisions and all patents which may be granted ons thereof, said assignee, and said the said application, including any and all patents which may be granted and all patents which may be granted as thereof, with all the rights, powers, eto, for and during the term or terms of its, reissues and prolongations thereof, essers and assigns, in as ample and denjoyed the same, if this assignment to of said assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, including of Patents and Trademarks to issue itinuations thereof, redance herewith.
Po-Han CHEN	90 Hon Hon	September 9, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Cheng-Ju WU Name of second inventor, if any	Cheng-Ju WO Signature	September 9, 2011 Date
Jin-Shan PAN Name of third inventor, if any	<u>Da∽S</u> kar. Po Signatüre	September 9, 2011  Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 026899 FRAME: 0053